504581774 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4628486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINDMANCER AB	08/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRISITY AB (PUBL)
Street Address:	C/O MINDMANCER AB (PUBL)
Internal Address:	LINDHOLMSPIREN 7
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-417 56

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8311275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 270 2893
Email: alex@rmcklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210958

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRISITY AB (PUBL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA WROBLEWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Wroblewski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=IrisityAB (publ)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044208 FRAME: 0925

504581774



Swedish Companies Registration Office

SB-851-81 Sündstell, Sweden + Visioon Staliarvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0:771-070-670 Bolugsverkm@bologsverker.se + uwrabologsverker.se

Registration number: 556705-4571

Date of registration: 12 June 2006

Company name: Irisity AB (publ)

Address: C/O Mindmancer AB (publ)

Lindholmspiren 7 417 56 GÖTEBORG



The company is registered as a public limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket (the Swedish Companies Registration Office) show the following name changes for the above company:

Date of registration Company name	
2006-06-12 Aktiebolaget Grandster	110923 ren
2006-08-14 Mindmancer AB	
2013-06-11 Mindmancer AB (publ)	
2017-08-08 Insity AB (publ)	

The name at the bottom of the list is the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 28 August 2017

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin



PATENT REEL: 044208 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 10/05/2017